
1. Name of Listed Entity:STANDARD GLASS LINING TECHNOLOGY LTD POST ISSUE
2. Scrip Code/Name of Scrip/Class of Security: EQUITY SHARES  10.01.2025
3. Share Holding Pattern Filed under: Reg. 31(1)(a)
4. Declaration : The Listed entity is required to submit the following declaration to the extent of submission of information:

Particulars YES* NO*
a Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid up shares NO*
b Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible Securities or Warrants? NO*
c Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against which depository receipts are issued? NO*
d Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? YES*
e Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or otherwise encumbered? NO*
f Whether company has equity shares with differential voting rights? NO*
g  Whether the listed enƟty has any significant beneficial owner? YES*

*if the Listed Entity selectes the option 'NO' for the questions above, the columns for the partly paid up shares, Outstanding Convertible
Securities/Warrants,    depository    receipts,    locked-in     shares,   No of  shares  pledged  or  otherwise   encumbered  by  promoters,  as
applicable,  shall  not  be  displayed  at  the time of dissemination on the Stock Exchange website. Also wherever there is 'No'  declared
by  Listed  entity  in above  table the values will be considered as 'Zero' by default on submission of  the  format of  holding  of  specified
securities.

5 The tabular format for disclosure of holding of specified securities is as follows:

Format of Holding of Specified securities



Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities

Category Category of Shareholder No of 
Shareholders

No of fully paid up 
equity shares held

No of Partly paid-
up equity shares 
held

No of Shares 
Underlying 
Depository Receipts

Total No of Shares 
Held (VII) = 
(IV)+(V)+(VI)

Shareholding as a % 
of total no of 
shares (As a % of 
(A+B+C2))

No of Shares Underlying 
Outstanding converttible 
securities (Including 
Warrants)

Shareholding as a % 
assuming full conversion 
of convertible Securities 
(as a percentage of 
diluted share capital)

Number of equity 
shares held in 
dematerialized 
form

Total as a % of 
(A+B+C)

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

Class X Class Y Total
(I) (II) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII) (VIII) (X) (XI) (XIV)

(A) Promoter & Promoter Group 17 120506350 0 0 120506350 60.41 120506350 0 120506350 60.41 0 60.41 120506350 100.00 0 0.00 120506350
(B) Public 99053 78985312 0 0 78985312 39.59 78985312 0 78985312 39.59 0 39.59 58482754 74.04 NA NA 78985312
(C) Non Promoter-Non Public
(C1) Shares underlying DRs 0 0 0 0 0 NA 0 0 0 0.00 0 NA 0 0.00 NA NA 0
(C2) Shares held by Employes Trusts 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0

Total: 99070 199491662 0 0 199491662 100.00 199491662 0 199491662 100.00 0 100.00 178989104 89.72 0 0.00 199491662

(IX) (XII) (XIII)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities Number of Locked in Shares Number of Shares pledged or 
otherwise encumbered

No of Voting Rights



Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group

Category Category & Name of the Shareholder Entity Type No of Shareholders No of fully paid up 
equity shares held

No of Partly paid-
up equity shares 
held

No of Shares 
Underlying 
Depository 
Receipts

Total No of Shares 
Held (IV+V+VI)

Shareholding 
as a % of total 
no of shares 
(calculated as 
per SCRR, 
1957 (VIII) As 
a % of 
(A+B+C2

No of Shares Underlying 
Outstanding 
converttible securities 
(Including Warrants)

Shareholding as a % 
assuming full 
conversion of 
convertible Securities 
(as a percentage of 
diluted share capital) 
(VII)+(X) As a % of 
(A+B+C2)

Number of equity 
shares held in 
dematerialized 
form

Total as a % of 
(A+B+C)

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

Class X Class Y Total
(I) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII) (VIII) (X) (XI) (XIV)

(1) Indian
(a) Individuals/Hindu undivided Family 17 120506350 0 0 120506350 60.41 120506350 0 120506350 60.41 0 60.41 120506350 100.00 0 0.00 120506350

M/s S2 Engineering Services  represented by its 
partners Kandula Ramakrishna and Kandula Krishna 
Veni                                                                                                                                 Promoter 1 18826000 0 0 18826000 9.44 18826000 0 18826000 9.44 0 9.44 18826000 100.00 0 0.00 18826000
M/s Standard Holdings  represented by its partners 
Kandula Krishna Veni and Kandula Ramakrishna Promoter Group 1 4536000 0 0 4536000 2.27 4536000 0 4536000 2.27 0 2.27 4536000 100.00 0 0.00 4536000
Apex Consulting represented by Yalla Koteswara Rao                                                                                                                                   Promoter Group 1 72720 0 0 72720 0.04 72720 0 72720 0.04 0 0.04 72720 100.00 0 0.00 72720
Nextgen Unity represented by Yalla Koteswara Rao                                                                                                                                   Promoter Group 1 14550 0 0 14550 0.01 14550 0 14550 0.01 0 0.01 14550 100.00 0 0.00 14550
Synergen Solutions represented by Yalla Koteswara Rao                                                                                                                                   

Promoter Group 1 36360 0 0 36360 0.02 36360 0 36360 0.02 0 0.02 36360 100.00 0 0.00 36360
Autonomy Solutions represented by Yalla Koteswara 
Rao                                                                                                                                   Promoter Group 1 72720 0 0 72720 0.04 72720 0 72720 0.04 0 0.04 72720 100.00 0 0.00 72720
NAGESWARA RAO KANDULA                                                                                                                                 Promoter 1 6885000 0 0 6885000 3.45 6885000 0 6885000 3.45 0 3.45 6885000 100.00 0 0.00 6885000
VENKATA SIVA PRASAD KATRAGADDA                                                                                                                        Promoter Group 1 1450000 0 0 1450000 0.73 1450000 0 1450000 0.73 0 0.73 1450000 100.00 0 0.00 1450000
KATRAGADDA VENKATA MOHANA RAO                                                                                                                         Promoter 1 1800000 0 0 1800000 0.90 1800000 0 1800000 0.90 0 0.90 1800000 100.00 0 0.00 1800000
RAMAKRISHNA KANDULA                                                                                                                                   Promoter 1 44064000 0 0 44064000 22.09 44064000 0 44064000 22.09 0 22.09 44064000 100.00 0 0.00 44064000
PUNNA RAO KUDARAVALLI                                                                                                                                 Promoter 1 425000 0 0 425000 0.21 425000 0 425000 0.21 0 0.21 425000 100.00 0 0.00 425000
KRISHNA VENI KANDULA                                                                                                                                  Promoter 1 37179000 0 0 37179000 18.64 37179000 0 37179000 18.64 0 18.64 37179000 100.00 0 0.00 37179000
KUDARAVALLI BALA BHAVANI                                                                                                                              Promoter Group 1 445000 0 0 445000 0.22 445000 0 445000 0.22 0 0.22 445000 100.00 0 0.00 445000
KATRAGADDA VENKATA RAMANI                                                                                                                             Promoter Group 1 1500000 0 0 1500000 0.75 1500000 0 1500000 0.75 0 0.75 1500000 100.00 0 0.00 1500000
KRISHNA KANTH KUDARAVALLI                                                                                                                             Promoter Group 1 700000 0 0 700000 0.35 700000 0 700000 0.35 0 0.35 700000 100.00 0 0.00 700000
SRIKANTH  KUDARAVALLI                                                                                                                                 Promoter Group 1 700000 0 0 700000 0.35 700000 0 700000 0.35 0 0.35 700000 100.00 0 0.00 700000
POOJITHA KATRAGADDA                                                                                                                                   Promoter Group 1 1800000 0 0 1800000 0.90 1800000 0 1800000 0.90 0 0.90 1800000 100.00 0 0.00 1800000

(b) Central Government/State Government(s) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
(c) Financial Institutions/Banks 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
(d) Any Other 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

Sub-Total (A)(1) 17 120506350 0 0 120506350 60.41 120506350 0 120506350 60.41 0 60.41 120506350 100.00 0 0.00 120506350
(2) Foreign

(a)
Individuals (Non-Resident Individuals/Foreign 
Individuals 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

(b) Government 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
(c) Institutions 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

(d) Foreign Portfolio Investor 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

(e) Any Other 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

Sub-Total (A)(2) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0
Total Shareholding of Promoter and Promoter Group 
(A)=(A)(1)+(A)(2) 17 120506350 0 0 120506350 60.41 120506350 0 120506350 60.41 0 60.41 120506350 100.00 0 0.00 120506350

List of Promoter Group who does not hold any Equity Share in Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited is annexed as Annexure A

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities Number of Locked in Shares Number of Shares pledged or 
otherwise encumbered

No of Voting Rights

(IX) (XII) (XIII)



Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder

Category Category & Name of the Shareholder No of Shareholders No of fully paid up 
equity shares held

No of Partly paid-
up equity shares 
held

No of Shares 
Underlying 
Depository 
Receipts

Total No of Shares 
Held (IV+V+VI)

Shareholding 
as a % of total 
no of shares 
(A+B+C2)

No of Shares Underlying 
Outstanding 
converttible securities 
(Including Warrants)

Shareholding as a % 
assuming full conversion 
of convertible Securities 
(as a percentage of 
diluted share capital)

Number of equity 
shares held in 
dematerialized 
form

Total as a % of 
(A+B+C)

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

Class X Class Y Total  Sub category (i)  Sub category (ii)  Sub category (iii)
(I) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII) (VIII) (X) (XI) (XIV)

(1) Institutions (Domestic)
(a) Mutual Funds 8 3921151 0 0 3921151 1.97 3921151 0 3921151 1.97 0 1.97 3393184 86.54 NA NA 3921151 0 0 0
(b) Venture Capital Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(c) Alternate Investment Funds 40 2683970 0 0 2683970 1.35 2683970 0 2683970 1.35 0 1.35 1910913 71.20 NA NA 2683970 0 0 0
(d) Banks 36 1750729 0 0 1750729 0.88 1750729 0 1750729 0.88 0 0.88 0 0.00 NA NA 1750729 0 0 0
(e) Insurance Companies 16 341026 0 0 341026 0.17 341026 0 341026 0.17 0 0.17 0 0.00 NA NA 341026 0 0 0
(f) Provident Funds/Pension Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(g) Asset Reconstruction Companies 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(h) Soveregin Wealth Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(i) NBFC Registered with RBI 3 111815 0 0 111815 0.06 111815 0 111815 0.06 0 0.06 0 0.00 NA NA 111815 0 0 0
(j) Other Financial Insutitions 1 59518 0 0 59518 0.03 59518 0 59518 0.03 0 0.03 0 0.00 NA NA 59518 0 0 0
(k) Any Other

Sub Total (B)(1) 104 8868209 0 0 8868209 4.45 8868209 0 8868209 4.45 0 4.45 5304097 59.81 NA NA 8868209 0 0 0
(2) Institutions (Foreign)
(a) Foreign Direct Investment 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(b) Foreign Venture Capital 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(c) Sovereign Wealth Funds 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(d) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category I 54 4810228 0 0 4810228 2.41 4810228 0 4810228 2.41 0 2.41 3482712 72.40 NA NA 4810228 0 0 0

AMANSA HOLDINGS PRIVATE LIMITED                                                                                                                       1 2529085 0 0 2529085 1.27 2529085 0 2529085 1.27 0 1.27 2500055 98.85 NA NA 2529085 0 0 0
(e) Foreign Portfolio Investors Category II 2 7125 0 0 7125 0.00 7125 0 7125 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 7125 0 0 0
(f) Overseas Depositories (holding DRs) (balancing figure) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(g) Any Other

Sub Total (B)(2) 56 4817353 0 0 4817353 2.41 4817353 0 4817353 2.41 0 2.41 3482712 72.30 NA NA 4817353 0 0 0

(3)
Central Government/State Government(s)/President of 
India

(a) Central Government / President of India 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(b) State Government / Governor 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0

(c)
Shareholding by Companies or Bodies Corporate where 
Central / State Government is a promoter 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
Sub Total (B)(3) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 #DIV/0! NA NA 0 0 0 0

(4) Non-Institutions
(a) Associate companies / Subsidiaries 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0

(b)
Directors and their relatives (excluding independent 
directors and nominee directors) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0

(c) Key Managerial Personnel 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0

(d)

Relatives of promoters (other than ‘immediate relatives’ 
of promoters disclosed under ‘Promoter and Promoter 
Group’ category) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0

(e)

Trusts where any person belonging to 'Promoter and 
Promoter Group' category is 'trustee', 'beneficiary', or 
'author of the trust' 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0

(f) Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0

(g)
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital up to 
Rs. 2 lakhs 96839 14243805 0 0 14243805 7.14 14243805 0 14243805 7.14 0 7.14 370503 2.60 NA NA 14243805 0 0 0

(h)
Resident Individuals holding nominal share capital in 
excess of Rs. 2 lakhs 95 24771816 0 0 24771816 12.42 24771816 0 24771816 12.42 0 12.42 24770318 99.99 NA NA 24771816 0 0 0
VENKATA SANDEEP GOPINEEDI                                                                                                                             1 4106430 0 0 4106430 2.06 4106430 0 4106430 2.06 0 2.06 4106430 100.00 NA NA 4106430 0 0 0
AKKINENI ANURAG .                                                                                                                                     1 3060000 0 0 3060000 1.53 3060000 0 3060000 1.53 0 1.53 3060000 100.00 NA NA 3060000 0 0 0

(i) Non Resident Indians (NRIs) 103 24945 0 0 24945 0.01 24945 0 24945 0.01 0 0.01 0 0.00 NA NA 24945 0 0 0
(j) Foreign Nationals 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0 0 0 0
(k) Foreign Companies) 4 23755142 0 0 23755142 11.91 23755142 0 23755142 11.91 0 11.91 23755142 100.00 NA NA 23755142 0 0 0

AMANSA INVESTMENTS LTD                                                                                                                                1 2857142 0 0 2857142 1.43 2857142 0 2857142 1.43 0 1.43 2857142 100.00 NA NA 2857142 0 0 0
GL HAKKO CO. LTD                                                                                                                                      1 3483000 0 0 3483000 1.75 3483000 0 3483000 1.75 0 1.75 3483000 100.00 NA NA 3483000 0 0 0
MONOFORM MANAGEMENT SUPPORT CO. LTD                                                                                                                   1 10449000 0 0 10449000 5.24 10449000 0 10449000 5.24 0 5.24 10449000 100.00 NA NA 10449000 0 0 0
ASAHI GLASSPLANT INC.                                                                                                                                 1 6966000 0 0 6966000 3.49 6966000 0 6966000 3.49 0 3.49 6966000 100.00 NA NA 6966000 0 0 0

(l) Bodies Corporate 44 1786068 0 0 1786068 0.90 1786068 0 1786068 0.90 0 0.90 799982 44.79 NA NA 1786068 0 0 0
(m) Any Other

H U F                                             1808 717974 0 0 717974 0.36 717974 0 717974 0.36 0 0.36 0 0.00 NA NA 717974 0 0 0
Sub Total (B)(4) 98893 65299750 0 0 65299750 32.73 65299750 0 65299750 32.73 0 32.73 49695945 76.10 65299750
Total Public Shareholding (B) = 
(B)(1)+(B)(2)+(B)(3)+(B)(4) 99053 78985312 0 0 78985312 39.59 78985312 0 78985312 39.59 0 39.59 58482754 74.04 78985312 0 0 0

Sub-categorization of shares

No of Voting Rights
Shareholding (No. of shares) under

(IX) (XII) (XIII)

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities Number of Locked in Shares Number of Shares pledged or 
otherwise encumbered



Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter - Non Public Shareholder

Category Category & Name of the Shareholder No of Shareholders No of fully paid up 
equity shares held

No of Partly paid-
up equity shares 
held

No of Shares 
Underlying 
Depository 
Receipts

Total No of Shares 
Held (IV+V+VI)

Shareholding 
as a % of total 
no of shares 
(A+B+C2)

No of Shares Underlying 
Outstanding 
converttible securities 
(Including Warrants)

Shareholding as a % 
assuming full 
conversion of 
convertible Securities 
(as a percentage of 
diluted share capital)

Number of equity 
shares held in 
dematerialized 
form

Total as a % of 
(A+B+C)

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

No. As a % of total 
Shares held

Class X Class Y Total
(I) (III) (IV) (V) (VI) (VII) (VIII) (X) (XI) (XIV)

(1) Custodian/DR Holder 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0

(2)
Employee Benefit Trust (under SEBI(Share based 
Employee Benefit) Regulations 2014) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 NA NA 0

Total Non-Promoter-Non Public Shareholding (C) = 
(C)(1)+(C)(2) 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0

Number of Voting Rights held in each class of securities Number of Locked in Shares Number of Shares pledged or 
otherwise encumbered

No of Voting Rights

(IX) (XII) (XIII)



Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding:
Name of Shareholder Name of PAC No of shares Holding%

Total: 0 0



No of Shareholders No of shares
0 0

Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given hear along with details such as number of shareholders, 
outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account



Sno

Date of 
creation/acquisition of 
significant beneficial 
interest

 IV

Sr No Name Nationality Name Nationality Number of Shares

Shareholding as a % of 
total no of shares 
(Calculated as per SCRR 
1957) As a % of (A+B+C2) 

1 S2 Engineering Services Indian Kandula Ramakrishna Indian 2,40,30,000 9.44 27-01-2020

Table V - Statement showing details of Significant Beneficial Owners (SBOs)

Details of the significant beneficial owner Details of the registered owner 
Particulars of the shares in which significant beneficial 

interest is held by the beneficial owner
I II III



Table VI - Statement showing foreign ownership limits
# Board approved limits Limits utilized

As on shareholding date 100% 14.33%
As on the end of previous 1st quarter 100% 11.33%
As on the end of previous 2nd quarter 100% 11.51%
As on the end of previous 3rd quarter 100% 11.51%
As on the end of previous 4th quarter 100% 11.51%
# Sectoral cap



Annexure A 

List of Promoter Group who does not hold any Equity Share in Standard Glass Lining Technology Limited 
 

PROMOTER GROUP 

Natural Persons  

Sr. No. Name 
1.  Lakshmi Rajyam Kandula 
2.  Bhanu Prakash Kandula 
3.  Dharani Srita Kandula 
4.  Narasimha Bandi 
5.  Sita Mahalakshmi Bandi 
6.  Radhakrishna Bandi 
7.  Subbaram Bandi 
8.  Kavitha Kandula 
9.  Bharath Kumar Kandula 
10.  Varun Kumar Kandula 
11.  Yalla Nageswara Rao 
12.  Yalla Subbayamma 
13.  Yalla Koteswara Rao 
14.  Venkata Rao Nadhella 
15.  Lakshmi Rajyam Katragadda 
16.  Kudharavalli Subbarao 
17.  Atluri Sowbagya Lakshmi 
18.  K Naga Bhushana Rao 

PROMOTER GROUP 
EnƟƟes  

Sr. No. Name 
1.  Stylo ProperƟes LLP 
2.  Stanseals Private Limited 
3.  Standard Group of Companies Private Limited 
4.  SchemaƟc Engineering Industries Private Limited 
5.  Standard Assets India Private Limited 
6.  Stanvalves & Controls Private Limited 
7.  StylosoŌ LLP 
8.  Stylo World LLP 
9.  Standard Raj ProperƟes LLP 
10.  SchemaƟc Technology Private Limited 
11.  M/s. Stanpumps Engineering Industries 
12.  M/s. SchemaƟc Engineering Industries 
13.  M/s. S2 Engineering Equipment 
14.  M/s. Stanflow Engineering Industries 
15.  M/s. Standard Engineering Leasing Services 

 



 

16.  M/s. Standard ProperƟes 
17.  M/s. Sunrax Process Technologies 
18.  Styrax Instruments India Private Limited 

          19. M/s. SK Power SoluƟons 
          20. Sri Varun FabricaƟons 
          21. Sri Krishna Equipment 
          22. M/s. Veda Agro Farms 
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